# OP \$40.00 2299347

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306836 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexjet, LLC		06/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sentient Jet Charter, LLC		
Street Address:	100 Grossman Drive		
City:	Braintree		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02184		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299347	SKYJET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2165151650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-515-1637

Email: hlarsen@frantzward.com

Correspondent Name: Hans L. Larsen
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 2500 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SENTIENT JET CHARTER, LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hans L. Larsen	
SIGNATURE:	/Hans L. Larsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Skyjet Assignment#page1.tif source=Skyjet Assignment#page2.tif source=Skyjet Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0393

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Flexjet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (including all related registrations and applications for registration, the "Marks"). Sentient Jet Charter, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the Marks. Accordingly, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> In exchange for consideration in the amount of \$1.00, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation (a) the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Marks; and (b) all rights of any kind accruing under the Marks provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, and (c) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the Marks, whether accruing before, on or after the date of this Trademark Assignment.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable governmental officials to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon Assignee's request. Assignor will execute and file such additional documents take all other reasonable actions as may be required to vest full title in the Marks to Assignee.
- 3. <u>General Provisions</u>. This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio without reference to its choice of law rules. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will be deemed to be one and the same agreement. This Trademark Assignment is binding upon and will inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signatures appear on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0394 Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

## ASSIGNOR:

Flexjet, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_. Name: Kenneth C. Ricci

Title: Marager

# **ASSIGNEE:**

Sentient Jet Charter, LLC

Title: Manager

# <u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Section of the section of	Mark	Country	Application No.	Application/Registration Date	No.
	SKYJET	United	75/409,464	12/14/1999	2,299,347
		States	80.00 ·		
	SKYJET	CTM	4304499	N/A	4304499

TRADEMARK REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 06/06/2014